
FEATURES

PEL-5000G Series
High Power DC Electronic Load
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●

●

●

●
●
●
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4 U/6 kW High Power Density Design Also for Bench Testing
Turbo Mode Function, Which Allows 1.5 Times the Rated Power 
or Current to be Used Within Two Seconds
Turbo Mode can be Used with OCP/OPP/BMS/Short Mode/
Surge Mode/Hot Plug-In Testing
High Tolerance to Environmental Temperature, with 4 kW/5 kW Models 
not Affected by Environmental Temperature in Power Usage
Can set the Power-on Status Value
Short Circuit Duration Can be set Within Short Circuit Test Voltage 
Meter Display Can be Configured as Polarity Positive (”+”) or Negative("-")
Optional Interface : GPIB, RS232, USB, LAN
Protection Function Testing for Battery BMS
Protection Against V, I, W, and 

●
●



DESCRIPTIONS APPLICATIONS

 

● Voltage/Current Source

SMPS Transient Response

● Voltage Source Current Limit 

Testing and Battery Emulation

for Charger Testing 

● Battery Discharge Capacity

●
and Discharge Protection 

● R&D, Quality Control

● ATE System

● Production Testing

● PEL-5000G Series module has its own control and display panel, CC/CR/CV/CP/Dynamic 
modes, also can be controlled via RS232, Ethernet, USB and GPIB interface

● The new Turbo mode is designed for overload or protection testing, which includes OCP, OPP, 
   Short for AC/DC or DC/DC power source; Over Charge/Discharge and Short for Battery BMS 
   protection; and Blow/Not Blow testing for Fuse, Breaker or PTC Current Protection Components

● Support Short, OCCP and OCDP protection tests for battery BMS protection testing, the 
peak current before protection and protection response time are measured

● BMS, Fuse, OCP and OPP single-key test functions on the module make test more efficient

● Dynamic can be simulated under CC, CP mode.  The current Rise/Fall slew rate can be 
adjusted individually and there is an external signal input so that load can have a simulated 
Specific Load Current Waveform

● SHORT duration setting and SHORT_VH, SHORT_VL setting function, also can measure
Short Voltage and Current

● Programmable LOAD ON/OFF voltage, GO/NG meter check, Voltage meter display “ + ” 
or “ – “ is selectable and 150 sets Store/Recall larger memory is much advance feature 
for each different application

● 150 sets test parameter and status storage function can call the storage memory real time 
in accordance with the auto sequence requirement, at any time to tune out the stored 
memory for use
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PEL-5000G Series

High Power DC Electronic Load

PEL-5004G-150-400 150 V / 400 A / 4000 W

PEL-5005G-150-500 150 V / 500 A / 5000 W

PEL-5006G-150-600 150 V / 600 A / 6000 W

PEL-5004G-600-280 600 V / 280 A / 4000 W

PEL-5005G-600-350 600 V / 350 A / 5000 W

PEL-5006G-600-420 600 V / 420 A / 6000 W

150 V / 600 A / 6000 W

150 V / 750 A / 7500 W

150 V / 900 A / 9000 W

TURBO MODENORMAL MODE

PEL-5004G-1200-160 1200 V / 160 A / 4000 W

PEL-5005G-1200-200 1200 V / 200 A / 5000 W

PEL-5006G-1200-240 1200 V / 240 A / 6000 W

1200 V / 240 A / 6000 W

1200 V / 300 A / 7500 W

1200 V / 360 A / 9000 W

600 V / 420 A / 6000 W

600 V / 525 A / 7500 W

600 V / 630 A / 9000 W

Lithium Battery BMS Charge
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High Power DC Electronic Load 

Electronic loads are like flight simulators, which provide a variety of flight scenarios to train pilots, through the selection of routes to simulate 
the normal takeoff, landing and abnormal contingency. Similarly, the main function of the electronic load is to simulate the power supply 
while encountering a variety of load scenarios to confirm the power supply design objectives and contingency through the setting of the 
current profile to form the specification of the constant current (C.C.), constant voltage (C.V.), and constant resistance (C.R.), and to absorb 
the output power of the power supply. Extensive applications of electronic load include tests of power supply, battery charger, batteries, solar 
panels and other power devices, and tests of components that are controlled by current and components that carry current such as: various 
types of current protection devices, switches, relays, fuses, cables... etc. The detailed test items of the power supply include power supply 
load adjustment rate, efficiency and temperature rise under different loads, etc., so where there is power supply, there is a need for load to 
conduct tests.
The specifications of electronic loads usually show the best conditions. The best condition is based on specific good operating conditions ( 
warm-up 30 minutes to 60 minutes; power lab temperature (23.0 ± 2.0) °C), and the specification of an electronic load is subject to de-rating 
due to operating voltage, operating temperature, etc.
The following is the de-rating curve from 632XXA series specifications of the brand C . The left graph in Figure 1 shows that after exceeding 
the 25 °C power lab environment, the power rating capability decreases by 17 % (83 %) at an operating temperature of 40 °C, and by 50 % 
at an operating voltage of 1200 V.

You may wonder why GW's products can achieve full power at 4 kW/5 kW. The reason is that the heat sinks for electronic loads usually have 
one set for every 1 kW. However, in the 4 kW/5 kW models, GW Instek uses the 6 kW heat sink design, which uses 6 sets of heat sinks. It 
means that the heat dissipation ability is better at 4 kW/5 kW, so that full power can be maintained, and because the single-set heat sink 
design is better than that of the  brand C, the derating at 6 kW is still better than that of the competitor.

Curve on the Brand C Catalog, Left is The Temperature De-rating Curve; Right is The Voltage De-rating Curve.

De-rating Curve of PEL-5000G 150 V/600 V Model

Derating Curve of PEL-5000G 1200 V Model

Understanding the knack of electronic load specifications

Figure 2 shows the derating curve for the 150 V/600 V models of the PEL-5000G series. The 4 kW/5 kW models still provide full power at 40 
°C, while the 6 kW model's rated power drops by 14 % at 40 °C (leaving 86 %, 3 % higher than that of the competitor), and Figure 3 shows 
the derating curve for the 1200 V model of the PEL-5000G, with a 40 % drop in rated power (leaving 60 %, 10 % higher than the competitor). 
From this derated specification, if you are looking at the specifications for a 1200 V application from the brand C, the power is only 90 % of 
GW's product, so you have a quantitative benchmark in your mind of how much cheaper then GW's product in terms of the derating?

86 % (5200 W)

100 % (6 kW) 100 %

4 kW / 5 kW 6 kW Only

100 %

60 %

100 %

83 %

50 %

100 %

100 % 100 %(6 kW)

86 %(5200 W)

4 kW / 5 kW 6 kW Only



High Power DC Electronic Load 

Turbo Mode logo of GW Instek Electronic Load

PEL-5004G-600-280 PEL-5005G-600-350 PEL-5006G-600-420

PEL-5005G-150-500PEL-5004G-150-400 PEL-5006G-150-600

PEL-5004G-1200-160 PEL-5005G-1200-200 PEL-5006G-1200-240

150 V

10 V

400 A26.67 A

4 KW
Power Curve

Current

Voltage

0.7 V

150 V
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500 A33.33 A

5 KW
Power Curve
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0.7 V
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6 KW
Power Curve

Current
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0.7 V

600 V
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4 KW
Power Curve

Current
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600 V

14.3 V

350 A8.33 A

5 KW
Power Curve

Current

Voltage

10 V

600 V

14.3 V

420 A10 A

6 KW
Power Curve
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Voltage

10 V

1200 V

25 V

160 A2 A

4 KW
Power Curve

Current

Voltage

15 V

1000 V

4 A

1200 V

25 V

200 A2.5 A

5 KW
Power Curve

Current

Voltage

15 V

1000 V

5 A

1200 V

25 V

240 A3 A

6 KW
Power Curve

Current

Voltage

15 V

1000 V

6 A

When testing the dynamic loading specifications of power supplies or testing fuses and circuit breakers, there are often applications required 
short periods of time and high currents. Of course, you can purchase higher power electronic loads to meet these needs, but this method 
requires an extra budget, and the extra budget will not be useful in general applications. The PEL-5000G 1.5x Turbo mode allows you to 
satisfy this type of test demand with a normal budget. 400 A model can withstand up to 600 A, 500 A model can withstand up to 750 A, and 
600 A model can withstand up to 900 A. Why can GW's electronic loads have the function of Turbo mode? The reason is that we use 20 % 
more MOSFETs than the competitor to provide this 1.5 times (instantaneous 2 seconds) capability.

How to Meet the Demand of Transient Load at a Lower Cost?

The PEL-5000G series of electronic loads are designed with the utmost care and materials to maximize the effectiveness of your investment. 
Full power or low dropout ratings allow you to get the true power for your budget, while the turbo mode satisfies instantaneous applications.

Conclusion: Understand the Specifications to Maximize Your Investment !
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High Power DC Electronic Load 
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High Power DC Electronic Load 
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High Power DC Electronic Load 
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High Power DC Electronic Load 
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High Power DC Electronic Load 
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High Power DC Electronic Load 



EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS

OPTIONAL  ACCESSORIES

Note: * Regarding the product delivery date, please contact your regional sales representative.

HANDLES, U-shaped Handle (fixed to the bracket)

STANDARD ACCESSORIES
BANANA PLUGS x 2     

HD-DSUB  15 PIN Parallel Cable x 1

ORDERING  INFORMATION

High Power DC Electronic Load PEL-5004G-150-400   150 V/400 A/4000 W
 PEL-5005G-150-500   150 V/500 A/5000 W
 PEL-5006G-150-600   150 V/600 A/6000 W

High Power DC Electronic Load
High Power DC Electronic Load
High Power DC Electronic Load
High Power DC Electronic Load
High Power DC Electronic Load

 PEL-5004G-600-280   600 V/280 A/4000 W
 PEL-5005G-600-350   600 V/350 A/5000 W
 PEL-5006G-600-420   600 V/420 A/6000 W

High Power DC Electronic Load
High Power DC Electronic Load
High Power DC Electronic Load

 PEL-5004G-1200-160   1200 V/160 A/4000 W
 PEL-5005G-1200-200   1200 V/200 A/5000 W
 PEL-5006G-1200-240   1200 V/240 A/6000 W

PEL-031

Rack Mount Kit

PEL-031 Rack Mount Kit For PEL-5000G
PEL-028

9923 Current Waveform 
Generator + RS232 Interface

PEL-032

USB Cable, USB 2.0, A-B Type, 1200 mmGPIB+RS-232 Card
GPIB Cable, Double Shielded, 2000 mm

GTL-246PEL-030
GTL-2489923 Current Waveform Generator + RS232 InterfacePEL-032

PEL-5006G-1200-240
240 240A6

V

6 A kW A
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High Power DC Electronic Load 

Soft-Start Switch KitPEL-034

Soft-Start Switch Kit

PEL-034
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